V
G
S
X
X
X
V
G

t1
90°
45°
V
G
 S
X X X
V
G
 S
X X X
d1 CODE L b pcs
[mm] [mm] [mm]
9
TX 40
VGS9120A4 120 110 25
VGS9160A4 160 150 25
VGS9200A4 200 190 25
VGS9240A4 240 230 25
VGS9280A4 280 270 25
VGS9320A4 320 310 25
VGS9360A4 360 350 25
11
TX 50
VGS11100A4 100 90 25
VGS11150A4 150 140 25
VGS11200A4 200 190 25
VGS11250A4 250 240 25
VGS11300A4 300 290 25
VGS11350A4 350 340 25
VGS11400A4 400 390 25
VGS11500A4 500 490 25
VGS11600A4 600 590 25
CODES AND DIMENSIONS
RELATED PRODUCTS
GEOMETRY AND MECHANICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Nominal diameter d1 [mm] 9 11